COSCO (Weihai) Shipbuilding Marine Technology Co., Ltd.
Attn: Ms. Huang Lingyan
Technology Department
No. 19, Shenyang South Rd.
Huancui District, Weihai, 264203
Shandong, P.R. China
ALTERNATE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ACCEPTANCE – REVISION #1
The Coast Guard has completed its review of the Alternate Management System (AMS)
application submitted by COSCO Shipbuilding Industry Company for the Blue Ocean Shield
ballast water treatment system (BWTS).  This letter grants AMS acceptance in accordance with
the requirements of 33 CFR 151.2026 for Blue Ocean Shield BWTS BOS05 and BOS05-Ex
models with treatment rated capacities of 100 to 3,000 cubic meters/hour (cm3/hr) and associated
filter modules.  The models are type approved by the China Classification Society (CCS) on
behalf of the People’s Republic of China and detailed in CCS type approval certificate No.
QD14T00067, issued 15 February 2015.
COSCO Blue Ocean Shield models with the following treatment rated capacity (TRC), as
expressed in cubic meters per hour (m3/hr), are accepted for use as an AMS in U.S. waters:
- BOS05-100 or BOS05-100-Ex with a TRC of 100 m³/h
- BOS05-200 or BOS05-200-Ex with a TRC of 200 m³/h
- BOS05-300 or BOS05-300-Ex with a TRC of 300 m³/h
- BOS05-500 or BOS05-500-Ex with a TRC of 500 m³/h
- BOS05-700 or BOS05-700-Ex with a TRC of 700 m³/h
- BOS05-900 or BOS05-900-Ex with a TRC of 900 m³/h
- BOS05-1200 or BOS05-1200-Ex with a TRC of 1,200 m³/h
- BOS05-1400 or BOS05-1400-Ex with a TRC of 1,400 m³/h
- BOS05-1600 or BOS05-1600-Ex with a TRC of 1,600 m³/h
- BOS05-1800 or BOS05-1800-Ex with a TRC of 1,800 m³/h
- BOS05-2500 or BOS05-2500-Ex with a TRC of 2,500 m³/h
- BOS05-3000 or BOS05-3000-Ex with a TRC of 3,000 m³/h
Commandant
United States Coast Guard
2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. SE
Washington, DC 20593-7509